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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
CIVIL DIVISION

UNITED REFINING COMPANY
OF PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff

VS.

RUSTY MAINES, SALLY IRELAND
individually and doing business as
RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING and
RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING, a
partnership

Defendants

’ .

No. D ©o&6- \\53-CQ

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Complaint

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Robert A. Mix, Esquire

PA ID #16164

LEE, GREEN & REITER, INC.
115 East High Street

P.O.Box 179

Bellefonte, PA 16823

Phone: 814-355-4769

Fax: 814-355-5024

e-mail: bmix@lmgriaw.com

FILED

iJUI7 19 200

m e 3 ‘,-;Ql [V S
Willlam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
UNITED REFINING COMPANY )
OF PENNSYLVANIA :
Plaintiff ) No.
vs. )
RUSTY MAINES, SALLY IRELAND, )

individually and doing business as :
RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING and RUSTY )
MAINES TRUCKING, a partnership :

Defendants )

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the court
your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do
so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court without
further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by
the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DONOT
HAVE ALAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
814-765-2641 ext. 5982

LEE, GREEN & REITER, INC.

)

Robert A. Mid/Esq., ID #16]1 64
Attorney for Plaintiff

115 East High Street, PO Box 179
Bellefonte, PA 16823
814-355-4769




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
UNITED REFINING COMPANY )
OF PENNSYLVANIA :
Plaintiff ) No.
VS. )
RUSTY MAINES, SALLY IRELAND, )

individually and doing business as :
RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING and RUSTY )
MAINES TRUCKING, a partnership

Defendant

COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff United Refining Company of Pennsylvania is a Pennsylvania corporation
with a place of business located at 15 Bradley Street, Warren, Pennsylvania 16365.
2. Defendants are:
a. Rusty Maines, an adult individual residing at 65 Irwin Drive, Apartment 306,
Philipsburg, Pennsylvania 16866.
b. Sally Ireland, an adult individual residing at 65 Irwin Drive, Apartment 306,
Philipsburg, Pennsylvania 16866.
c. Rusty Maines Trucking, a Pennsylvania partnership, with a place of business
located at 65 Irwin Drive, Apartment 306, Philipsburg, Pennsylvania 16866.
3. At all times relevant to this civil action, Plaintiff was engaged in the business of
selling gasoline and petroleum related products.
4. At all times relevant to this civil action, Defendants were engaged in the business of

trucking and other services.



5. Onor about January 12, 2004, Defendants submitted a Fleet Account Application to
Plaintiff, requesting that Plaintiff permit them to purchase gasoline and petroleum related
products from Plaintiff on credit. A true and correct copy of the application is attached hereto,
incorporated herein and marked Exhibit “A”.

6. Plaintiff granted Defendants’ request, established an account, issued credit cards to
Defendants and permitted Defendants to purchase gasoline and petroleum related products from
it on credit.

7. Between January 12, 2004 and February 18, 2005, Defendants purchased gasoline
and petroleum related products from Plaintiff on the dates, at the prices and on the terms and
conditions set forth in the statement of account attached hereto, incorporated herein and marked
Exhibit “B”.

8. Defendants received and accepted said gasoline and petroleum related products and
mechanical services.

9. The prices charged for said gasoline and petroleum related products were fair and
reasonable and the prices Defendants agreed to pay.

4. The principal sum of $16,200.70 is currently due and owing to Plaintiff by
Defendants.

5. Despite a demand therefor, Defendants have failed and refused to pay said sum of

Plaintiff.




WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment in its favor and against Defendant in the

amount of $16,200.70, plus interest, plus costs.

LEE, GREEN & REITER, INC.

Robert A. Mix, E&q., ID #161%4
Attorney for Plaintiff

115 East High Street

PO Box 179

Bellefonte, PA 16823
814-355-4769
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‘RED APPLE  United Refining Company of Pennsylvania

KwikFill Warren, Pennsylvania 16365
Office Hours 8:00 A.M. TO 4:30 P.M.

LEET
STATEMENT

Make Checks Payable and Remit to:
United Refining Company

P.O. Box 89460

Cleveland, OH 44101-6460

Please indicate amount enclosed here.

STATEMENT DATE ~ 01-01-05
YOUR ACCOUNT NO. 64753670
TERMS

ALL BAILANCES MUST BE SETTLED
PAYMENT MUST REACH

IN FULL.

OUR OFFICE BY 01-25-05.

$
PAGE 1 TOTAL DUE > 14,965.78
RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING
SALLY IRELAND
65 IRWIN DR APT 306
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866
FOR CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE CALL: 814.726.7655 Please: Indicate payment amount above, detach and return upper portion with payment,
64753670 STATEMENT DATE: 01-01-05 WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS
Transaction | Trans.| Transaction | pescripti ’ Prd. Price Merchandise| T ti
- escription  (Apprv # Gallons Fuel Amount ransaction
Date Time Number P (Apprv#)| - Location Type { Gal. Amount otal
Just a reminder that your account is past due. If you
have already sent vour check for $9,662.26, we thank you
for doing so.
Sincerely,
Scott Pascuzzi
$368.54 IN SERVICE CHARGES WERE BILLED IN 2004
PAST DUE BALANCE FORWARD: 9,662.26
SERVICE CHARGE: 120.78
12-02-04 05:07 041212820 PURCHASE 5598WN KYLERTQO 226 DIE 208.0 2.159% 449.00 449.00
12-03-04 09:23 041225391 PURCHASE 1421WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 189.0 2.159% 408.01 408.01
12-06-04 19:58 041237607 PURCHASE 3701WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 181.7 2.139 410.01 410.01
12-08-04 22:17 041250249 PURCHASE 7647WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 216.1 2.119 458.01 458.01
12-10-04 19:18 041263027 PURCHASE 2354WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 202.0 2.099% 424.01 424.01
12-13-04 19:34 041275556 PURCHASE .. 0490WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 204.9 2.099 430.00 430.00
12-16-04 06:17 0412102542 PURCHASE 7530WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 204.9 2.079 426.00 426.00
12-17-04 09:19 0412102666 PURCHASE 7797WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 214.2 2.059 441.00 441.00
12-20-04 15:24 0412115987 PURCHASE B95S6WN KYLERTO 226 DSP 187.7 2.089 392.00 392.00
12-21-04 07:00 0412121756 PURCHASE 2396WN KYLERTO 315 MRC 84.05 84.05
12-21-04 07:01 0412122914 PURCHASE 7200WN KYLERTO 226 MRC 20.75 20.75
12-22-04 14:48 0412136921 PURCHASE 7031WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 204.4 2.079 425.01 425.01
12-27-04 07:37 0412148710 PURCHASE 2887WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 209.7 2.079 436.02 6.34 442.36
12-28-04 09:43 0412154787 PURCHASE 2930WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 196.7 2.079 409.00 409.00
SUBTOTAL CARD 001 2,429.3 5,108.07 111.14 5,219.21
CURRENT DISCOUNTS -36.47
FAX (814) 726-7610 CUSTOMER TOTAL 2,429.3 5,108.07 111.14 14,965.78
EXHIBIT
United Refining Company of Pennsylvania Warren, PA 16365  FED. I.D. 25-0850960 L
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- 'RED APPLE
KwikFill

United Refining Company of Pennsylvania

Warren, Pennsylvania 16365
Office Hours 8:00 A.M. TO 4:30 P.M.

LEET
STATEMENT

Make Checks Payable and Remit to:
United Refining Company

P.O. Box 89460

Cleveland, OH 44101-6460

RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING
SALLY IRELAND

65 IRWIN DR APT 306

PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

Please indicate amount enclosed here.

FOR CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE CALL: 814.726.7655

STATEMENT DATE 02-01-05
YOUR ACCOUNT NO. 64753670
TERMS

ALL BALANCES MUST BE SETTLED
PAYMENT MUST REACH
OUR OFFICE BY 02-25-05.

IN FULL.

PAGE

1 TOTAL DUE >

14,358.90

Pleasc: Indicate payment amount above, detach and return upper portion with payment.

64753670 STATEMENT DATE: 02-01-05 WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS
Transaction | Trans.| Transaction D . . Prd. Price Merchandisej T ti
- escription  (Apprv # Gallons Fuel Amount ransaction
Date Time Number P (Apprv#)|  Location Type { Gal. Amount Tota
Just a reminder that your account is past due. If you
have already sent your check for $9,996.51, we thank you
for doing so.
Sincerely,
Scott Pascuzzi
$368.54 IN SERVICE CHARGES WERE BILLED IN 2004
PAST DUE BALANCE FORWARD: $,996.51
SERVICE CHARGE: 124.96
01-03-05 05:13 05014003 PURCHASE 5122WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 205.5 2.049 421.03 421.03
01-04-05 22:07 050115079 PURCHASE S5799WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 206.0 2.039 420.01 420.01
01-10-05 04:56 050139796 PURCHASE 7847WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 228.1 2.039 465.01 10.38 475.39
01-12-05 06:02 050157529 ©PURCHASE ~ 3449WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 187.8 2.039 383.00 29.67 412.67
01-14-05 04:48 050170398 PURCHASE 0784WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 202.1 2.019 408.00 2.53 410.53
01-18-05 11:09 050190320 PURCHASE 6218WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 200.6 2.059 413.00 413.00
01-19-05 20:05 050197376 PURCHASE 7387WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 208.8 2.059 430.00 8.46 438.46
01-24-05 19:38 0501125340 PURCHASE  5205WN KYLERTO 226 DSP 225.2 2.109 475.01 475.01
01-26-05 19:48 0501139292 PURCHASE 4475WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 184.9 2.099 388.00 29.67 417.67
01-28-05 18:41 0501153271 PURCHASE 0814WN KYLERTO 226 DSP 194.9 2.129 415.01 415.01
SUBTOTAL CARD 001 2,043.9 4,218.07 80.71 4,298.78
CURRENT DISCOUNTS -61.35
FAX (814) 726-7610 CUSTOMER TOTAL 2,043.9 4,218.07 80.71 14,358.90

United Refining Company of Pennsylvania

Warren, PA 16365

FED. I.D. 25-0850960



RED APPLE  United Refining Company of Pennsylvania

STATEMENT DATE 03-01-05
KwikFill Warren, Pennsylvania 16365
Office Hours 8:00 A.M. TO 4:30 P.M. YOUR ACCOUNT NO. 64753670
FLEET
STATEMENT TERMS
ALL BALANCES MUST BE SETTLED
Make Checks Payable and Remit to: o IN FULL. PAYMENT MUST REACH
United Refining Company Piease indicate amount enclosed here. OUR OFFICE BY 03-25-05.
P.O. Box 89460
Cleveland, OH 44101-6460 $
PAGE 1 TOTAL DUE > 16,089.76
RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING
SALLY IRELAND
65 IRWIN DR APT 306
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866
FOR CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE CALL: 814.726.7655 Please: Indicate payment amount above, detach and return upper portion with payment.
64753670 STATEMENT DATE: 03-01-05 WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS
Transaction | Trans.| Transaction s } Prd. Price Merchandise| T i
. Description  (Apprv # Gallons Fuel Amount ransaction
Date Time Number P (Apprv#)|  Location Type / Gal. Amount otal
* * * YOUR CREDIT CARD PRIVILEGES HAVE BEEN RESCINDED. PLEASE CONTACT THIS OFFICE. * * #*
Just a reminder that your account is past due. If you
have already sent your check for $8,665.91, we thank you
for doing so.
Sincerely,
Scott Pascuzzi
PAST DUE BALANCE FORWARD: 8,665.91
SERVICE CHARGE: 108.32
02-01-05 04:51 05026997 PURCHASE 3731WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 196.8 2.119 417.00 29.67 446.67
02-03-05 05:35 050220454 PURCHASE 4913WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 198.2 2.119 420.01 420.01
02-07-05 07:54 050245345 PURCHASE 4895WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 223.0 2.099 468.01 468.01
02-10-05 04:53 050258868 PURCHASE 8043WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 212.6 2.079 442.01 442,01
02-14-05 07:18 050284850 PURCHASE 1064WN KYLERTO 226 DSP 204.8 2.109 432,01 432,01
02-16-05 10:17 050298412 PURCHASE 0603WN KYLERTO 226 DIE 203.0 2.099 426.00 426.00
02-18-05 050294026 MISC CHRGE WARREN 4,692.99
02-18-05 050294027 MISC CHRGE WARREN 25.00
SUBTOTAL CARD 001 1,238.4 2,605.04 29.67 7,352.70
CURRENT DISCOUNTS -37.17
FAX (8l14) 726-7610 CUSTOMER TOTAL 1,238.4 2,605.04 29.67 16,089.76

United Refining Company of Pennsylvania Warren, PA 16365  FED. |.D. 25-0850960
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*RED APPLE
KwikFill

United Refining Company of Pennsylvania

Make Checks Payable and Remit to:
United Refining Company

P.O. Box 89460
Cleveland, OH 44101-6460

Warren, Pennsylvania 16365
Office Hours 8:00 A.M. TO 4:30 P.M.

FLEET
STATEMENT

RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING
SALLY IRELAND

65 IRWIN DR APT 306
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

FOR CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE CALL: B14.726.7655

$

Please indicate amount enclosed here.

STATEMENT DATE 04-01-05
YOUR ACCOUNT NO. 64753670
TERMS

ALL BALANCES MUST BE SETTLED
IN FULL. PAYMENT MUST REACH
OUR OFFICE BY 04-25-05.

PAGE 1 TOTAL DUE >

16,290.88

Please: Indicate payment amount above, detach and return upper portion with payment.

64753670 STATEMENT DATE: 04-01-05 WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS
Transaction | Trans.] Transaction - . Prd. Price Merchandise| T £
. Description  (Apprv # Gallons Fuel Amount ransaction
Date Time Number P (Apprv#)| Location Type / Gal. mount Total
* * *  YOUR CREDIT CARD PRIVILEGES HAVE BEEN RESCINDED. PLEASE CONTACT THIS OFFICE. * * *
Just a reminder that your account is past due. If you
have already sent your check for $16,089.76, we thank you
for doing so.
Sincerely,
Scott Pascuzzi
PAST DUE BALANCE FORWARD: 16,089.76
SERVICE CHARGE: 201.12
CUSTOMER TOTAL 16,290.88

FAX (814) 726-7610

United Refining Company of Pennsylvania

Warren, PA 16365

FED. I.D. 25-0850960



'RED APPLE

United Refining Company of Pennsylvania STATEMENT DATE  05-01-05

KwikFill Warren, Pennsylvania 16365
Office Hours 8:00 A.M. TO 4:30 P.M. YOUR ACCOUNT NO. 64753670
FLEET
STATEMENT TERMS
ALL BALANCES MUST BE SETTLED
Make Checks Payable and Remit to: . IN FULL. PAYMENT MUST REACH
United Refining Company Please indicate amount enclosed here. OUR OFFICE BY 05-25-05.
P.O. Box 89460
Cleveland, OH 44101-6460 $
PAGE 1 TOTAL DUE > 16,494.52
RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING
SALLY IRELAND
65 IRWIN DR APT 306
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866
FOR CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE CALL: B814.726.7655 Please: Indicate payment amount above, detach and return upper portion with payment.
64753670 STATEMENT DATE: 05-01-05 WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS
Transaction | Trans.| Transaction . . Prd. Price Merchandise] Transaction
- D Apprv # Gallons Fuel Amount
Date Time Number escription  (Apprv#)|  Location Type alo / Gal. Y Y mount Total
* * * YOUR CREDIT CARD PRIVILEGES HAVE BEEN RESCINDED. PLEASE CONTACT THIS OFFICE. * * *
Just a remind=r that your account is past due. If you
have already sent your check for $16,290.88, we thank you
for doing so.
Sincerely,
Scott Pascuzzi
PAST DUE BALANCE FORWARD: 16,290.88
SERVICE CHARGE: 203.64
FAX (814) 726-7610 CUSTOMER TOTAL 16,494.52

United Refining Company of Pennsylvania Warren, PA 16365  FED. I.D. 25-0850960
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| ‘RED APPLE

KwikFill

Make Checks Payable and Remit to:

United Refining Company of Pennsylvania

United Refining Company
P.O. Box 838460
Cleveland, OH 44101-6460

Warren, Pennsylvania 16365
Office Hours 8:00 A.M. TO 4:30 P.M.

FLEET
STATEMENT

RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING
SALLY IRELAND

65 IRWIN DR APT 306
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

FOR CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE CALL: 814.726.7655

$

Please indicate amount enclosed here.

STATEMENT DATE 06-01-05
YOUR ACCOUNT NO. 64753670
TERMS

IN FULL.

ALL BALANCES MUST BE SETTLED
PAYMENT MUST REACH
OUR OFFICE BY 06-25-05.

PAGE 1 TOTAL DUE >

16,700.70

Please: Indicate payment amount above, detach and return upper portion with payment.

64753670 . STATEMENT DATE: 06-01-05 WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS
Transaction { Trans.| Transaction . . Prd. Price Merchandise| T ti
i Description  (Apprv # Gallons Fuel Amount ransaction
Date Time Number P (Apprv#)|  Location Type / Gal. Amount Total
* * * YOUR CREDIT CARD PRIVILEGES HAVE BEEN RESCINDED. PLEASE CONTACT THIS OFFICE. * * *
Just a remind=r that your account is past due. If you
have already sent your check for $16,494.52, we thank you
for doing so.
Sincerely,
Scott Pascuzzi
PAST DUE BALANCE FORWARD: 16,494 .52
SERVICE CHARGE: 206.18
FAX (814) 726-7610 CUSTOMER TOTAL 16,700.70

United Refining Company of Pennsylvania

Warren, PA 16365

FED. 1.D. 25-0850960



VERIFICATION

James R. Carbon states that he is the General Credit Manager of United Refining
Company of Pennsylvania, that he is acquainted with the facts set forth in the foregoing
Complaint; that the same are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief;
and that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

James R. Carbon



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101733
NO: 06-1163-CD

SERVICE# 1 OF 2

COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF: UNITED REFINING COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS.

DEFENDANT: RUSTY MAINES, SALLY IRELAND i/a/d/b/a RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING and
RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING, A partnership

SHERIFF RETURN
L |

NOW, August 01,2006 AT 10:00 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON RUSTY MAINES i/a/d/b/a RUSTY
MAINES TRUCKING and RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING, a partnership DEFENDANT AT 65 WALNUT LANE, LANSE,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO CHRISTINE MAINES, WIFE A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER / NEVLING

FILED

0/3 30Lm

AUG 1 5200@

William A. Snaw
Frothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 101733

NO: 06-1153-CD
SERVICES 2
COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF: UNITED REFINING COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS.

DEFENDANT: RUSTY MAINES, SALLY IRELAND ifa/d/b/fa RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING and
RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING, A partnership

SHERIFF RETURN
|

RETURN COSTS
Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE LEE 12200 20.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS LEE 12200 56.43

So Answers,

&

Chi&%s

Sheriff

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of 2006




. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
UNITED REFINING COMPANY ) M)y
OF PENNSYLVANIA, : SEP 06 7006
Plaintiff ) No. 2006-1153-CD Wiliam A Shaw =
: Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
VS. ) A'v /d - 8000
: No(C
RUSTY MAINES, SALLY IRELAND, ) Notce +o hefs.
individually and doing business as : Srakkment o
RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING and RUSTY ) A‘H
MAINES TRUCKING, a partnership, :
Defendants )

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please enter judgment by default in favor of Plaintiff United Refining Company of
Pennsylvania and against Defendants Rusty Maines, Sally Ireland, individually and doing
business as Rusty Maines Trucking and Rusty Maines Trucking, a partnership, for Defendants’
failure to plead to the Complaint filed in this civil action within the required time. The
Complaint contains a notice to defend within twenty (20) days of service thereof. Defendants
were served with the Complaint on August 1, 2006, and Defendants’ Answer was due to be filed
on August 21, 2006.

Attached as Exhibit “A” is a copy of Plaintiff’s written notice of its intention to file this
Praecipe, which I certify was mailed by regular mail to Defendants at their last known addresses
and to their attorney(s) of record, if any, on August 24, 2006 which is at least ten (10) days prior

to the filing of this Praecipe.



Please assess damages as follows:

Amount demanded in the Complaint $16,200.70

Prejudgment interest at the rate of 6%

from June 1, 2005
Court costs

Total

$1,241.02

$161.43

$17,603.15

LEE, GREEN & REITER, INC.

fug 1)

Robert A. Mix, Esq., ID #16164
Attorney for Plaintiff

115 East High Street

Lock Drawer 179

Bellefonte, PA 16823
814-355-4769




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW

UNITED REFINING COMPANY
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
’ Plaintiff

VS.

RUSTY MAINES, SALLY IRELAND,

individually and doing business as

RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING and RUSTY

MAINES TRUCKING, a partnership,
Defendants

To:  Rusty Maines Trucking, a partnership
C/O Rusty Maines
65 Walnut Lane
Lanse, PA 16849

Date of Notice: August 23, 2006

)

) No. 2006-1153-CD

)
)
)

IMPORTANT NOTICE

__ YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU.
UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT
MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR

PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING
OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Court Administrator's Office
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext. 5982
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LEE, GREEN & REITER, INC.

Robert A. MixyEsq., ID #[6164
Attorney for Plaintiff

115 East High Street

P.0. Box 179

Bellefonte, PA 16823

(814) 355-4769



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARF IELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

UNITED REFINING COMPANY )

OF PENNSYLVANIA, :
Plaintiff ) No. 2006-1153-CD

vs. )

RUSTY MAINES, SALLY IRELAN D, )

individually and doing business as :
RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING and RUSTY )
MAINES TRUCKING, a partnership, :

Defendants )

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Important Notice was

deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, in Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, on the g ‘ E/"
day of August, 2006, addressed to the following: |

Rusty Maines Trucking, a partnership

C/O Rusty Maines

65 Walnut Lane
Lanse, PA 16849

LEE, GREEN & REITER, INC.:

By: % Ap\(ﬂ

Robert A. Mix@!quire
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

UNITED REFINING COMPANY
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
Plaintiff

VS.

RUSTY MAINES, SALLY IRELAND,

individually and doing business as

RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING and RUSTY

MAINES TRUCKING, a partnership,
Defendants

- To:  Rusty Maines, individually &
d/b/a Rusty Maines Trucking
65 Walnut Lane

Lanse, PA 16849

Date of Notice: August 23, 2006

)
)
)

No. 2006-1153-CD

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU.
UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT
MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR

PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING
OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Court Administrator's Office
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext. 5982



Robert A. Mix, Esq., I #16164
Attorney for Plaintiff

115 East High Street

P.O. Box 179

Bellefonte, PA 16823

(814) 355-4769



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
i CIVIL ACTION - LAW

UNITED REFINING COMPANY )
OF PENNSYLVANIA, : _
Plaintiff ) No. 2006-1153-CD
vs. )
RUSTY MAINES, SALLY IRELAND, )

individually and doing business as :

. RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING and RUSTY )
MAINES TRUCKING, a partnership, 3
Defendants )

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

i I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Important Notice was ;

deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, in Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, on th
day of August, 2006, addressed to the following:

Rusty Maines, individually &

d/b/a Rusty Maines Trucking

65 Walnut Lane
Lanse, PA 16849

LEE, GREEN & REITER,

% /i

Robert A. Mi%, Esquire |
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

UNITED REFINING COMPANY
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
Plaintiff

VS.

RUSTY MAINES, SALLY IRELAND,

individually and doing business as

RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING and RUSTY

MAINES TRUCKING, a partnership,
Defendants

To:  Sally Ireland, individually
& d/b/a Rusty Maines Trucking
65 Irwin Drive, Apt. 306
Philipsburg, PA 16866

Date of Notice: August 23, 2006

)
)
)

No. 2006-1153-CD

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU.
UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT
MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR

PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING
OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Court Administrator's Office
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext. 5982



LEE, GREEN & REITER, INC.

Robert A. Mi¥/ Esq., ID #]6164
Attorney for Plaintiff

115 East High Street

P.O.Box 179

Bellefonte, PA 16823

(814) 355-4769



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

UNITED REFINING COMPANY )

OF PENNSYLVANIA, :
Plaintiff ) No. 2006-1153-CD

vs. | : )

RUSTY MAINES, SALLY IRELAND, )

individually and doing business as :
RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING and RUSTY )
MAINES TRUCKING, a partnership, :

Defendants )

"CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Important Notice was

deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, in Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, on the%/
day of August, 2006, addressed to the following:

Sally Ireland, individually &

d/b/a Rusty Maines Trucking

65 Irwin Drive, Apt. 306
Philipsburg, PA 16866

LEE, GREEN & REITER, INC.:

o Ayt hf

Robert A. Mid/Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
UNITED REFINING COMPANY ) @ .
OF PENNSYLVANIA, : C~
Plaintiff ) No. 2006-1153-CD S
: I'4
Vs. )
RUSTY MAINES, SALLY IRELAND, )

individually and doing business as :
RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING and RUSTY )
MAINES TRUCKING, a partnership, :

Defendants )

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

To:  Rusty Maines Trucking, a partnership
C/O Rusty Maines
65 Walnut Lane
Lanse, PA 16849

Pursuant to Rule 236, you are hereby notified that a judgment has been entered against

you in the above captioned action.
A&/L Y

Prothonotary

Dated: Rk o




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
UNITED REFINING COMPANY ) @ Cr
OF PENNSYLVANIA, ' : C 7
Plaintiff ) No. 2006-1153-CD
VS. )
RUSTY MAINES, SALLY IRELAND, )

individually and doing business as :
RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING and RUSTY )
MAINES TRUCKING, a partnership, :

Defendants )

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

To:  Rusty Maines, individually &
d/b/a Rusty Maines Trucking
65 Walnut Lane
Lanse, PA 16849

Pursuant to Rule 236, you are hereby notified that a judgment has been entered against

you in the above captioned action.
(«M . M’z |

Prothonotary

Dated: 0{ ’ 8 ' Ole




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
UNITED REFINING COMPANY ) C (L -
OF PENNSYLVANIA, : o7
Plaintiff ) No. 2006-1153-CD
VS. )
RUSTY MAINES, SALLY IRELAND, )

individually and doing business as :
RUSTY MAINES TRUCKING and RUSTY )
MAINES TRUCKING, a partnership, :

Defendants )

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

To:  Sally Ireland, individually &
d/b/a Rusty Maines Trucking-
65 Irwin Drive, Apt. 306
Philipsburg, PA 16866

Pursuant to Rule 236, you are hereby notified that a judgment has been entered against

you in the above captioned action.
( «)A,U/%

Prothonotary '

Dated: Q \8\OLQ



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , j C

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
United Refining Company of Pennsylvania
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2006-01153-CD
Real Debt: $17,603.15
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From: $
Rusty Maines Entry: $20.00
Sally Ireland
Rusty Maines Trucking
Rusty Maines Trucking, a partership
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: September 8, 2006

Expires: September 8, 2011

Certified from the record this 8th day of September, 2006.

QM%

William A. Shaw, Prothonota
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,



